Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62757503
Report Date: july 10, 2025 | 4:14 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

1992 GMC SAFARI XT

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Gas

TGKDM19Z2NB536459

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 265,378 KM o
e
7

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 14 Service Records Found
British Columbia {Normal}

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 10, 2025 {or once all the data was collected from our data seurces and the report was
compiete}. CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recaive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommand using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

: & No lien records found in Alberta.

i
i 4% No lien records found in British Columbia,

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search gavernment records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for lians. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is ne lien on the vehicle.

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS
@ 1995 Aug 18 British Columbia, Canada

Claim: COLLISION

Registration

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reasen our lien check fails to
accurately reffect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum ameunt
of (1) the value of the car (2} the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

AMOUNT

$131.51

#3 This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada {listed oldest to newest):

* Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.
= Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Norma, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2012 Sep 27 236,915 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Esso Car Clinic Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
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OPOMETER

2012 Qct 3

2012 Oct 16 236,943 KM

2013 Aug 8 241,835 KM

2014 Mar 21 246,748 KM

2014 Jun 3 248,441 KM

2014Sep4 250,155 KM
2014 Qct 2
2014Nov6 251,454 KM

2015 5Sep 24 255,242 KM

SOURCE

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Fernwood Aute Service
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Fernwaod Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Fernwoeod Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle servicad
* Maintenance inspection completed
- Drain plug gasker replaced
+  Giland fiiter changed

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
*  Batteryreplaced
* Headlight bulb(s} replaced
+  Light bulb(s) replaced
*  Outside door handle repiaced

Vehicle serviced

= Alrfiiter replaced

- Antifreeze/coolant checked

«  Battery/charging system checked

*  Brakes checked
Distributor cap repiaced

= Emissions system serviced
Fuel filter replaced

= Oiland filter changed

«  Spark plug(s} replaced
Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
+  Brakes checked
Drive belt(s} replaced
*  Fuelfilter replaced
*  Fuel pump replaced
Oil and filter changeg
Serpentine belt replaced
*  Steering/suspension checked

*  Thermestat housing/gasket replaced

+  Thermestat replaced
»  Tire(s) mounted

*  Two tires balanced

*  Two tires mounted

Vehicle serviced
Ignition coil(s) replaced
* Spark piug wires replaced
= Starter replaced
* Vacuum hose(s) replaced
* Wiper{s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
+  Turn signal(s) repaired

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Battery/charging system checked
*  Brakes checked
«  Fourtires balanced
»  Oitand filter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Tire(s) balanced

Vehicle serviced
*  Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oll and filter changed
*  Steering/suspension checked
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 Mar 16 255,553 KM Fernwood Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada - Oitand filter changed
Qutside deor Baridic repliadced
2016 Oct 19 260,842 KM Fernwood Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Brakes checked
Brake fluid flushed/changed
*  Brake pads replaced
Oil and filter changed
2017 Jul13 Fernwood Auto Service Vehicle serviced
Victoriz, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
+  Qil and filter changed
2017 Aug 1 265,378 KM Fernwood Auto Service Vehicle serviced

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

= Drive belts checked
Exhaust system checkeg

- Exhaust pipe replaced
Exhaust repiaced

» Idler arm replaced

*  Radiator checked

*  Tierod end(s} replaced

£} No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact GMC or visit Bi's wehsire. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

-Zi- Stolen Vehicle Check

=¥ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
1592 May 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed
Alberta, Canada
1994 Feb 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada First Owner Reported
1995 Aug 18 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
1998 Feb 13 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewafl Registration Issued or Renewed o
British Columbia, Canada @
e 8
&
1999 Feb 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Ranewed Z
British Columbia, Canada &
2000 Feb 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewai Registration Issued or Renewed 3

British Columbia, Canada




2001 Feb 13

2002 Feh 13

2003 Feb 13

2004 Feb 13

2005 Feb 13
2006 Feb 13
2006 Aug 9

2008 Apr 5

2009 Mar 28

2010 Apr 3

2010 Jul 31

2010 Oct 30

2011 Febs
2011 May 7

2012 Sep 27

2012 0ct 3

2012 0ct6

2012 Oct 16

ODOMETER

236,915 KM

236,949 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Cotumbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Colurnbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Mator Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

NAPA AUTOPRQO Esso Car Clinic

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victorig, British Columbia,
Canada

Mator Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewa)

Canadian Renewa|

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadizn Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canradian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadizan Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issuad or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Qwner reported

Registration Issued or Renewad

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced
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2012 Nov 3

2013 Apr 6

2013 Aug 8
2074 Mar 21

2014 Apr 26

2014Jun 3

2014 5ep 4

2014 Oct 2

2014 Nov 6

2015 Apr 25

2015 Sep 24

2016 Mar 16
2016 Apr 23
2016 Oct 11

2017 jul 13

ODOMETER

241,835 KM

246,748 KM

248,441 KM

250,155 KM

251,454 KM

255,242 KM

255,553 KM

260,842 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Fernwood Aute Service

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada
Fernwood Auto Service

Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia,
{Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

Fernwood Auto Service
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewa)

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE

2017 Aug 1 265,378 KM Fernwood Auto Service Service Record
Victoria, British Cofumbia,
Canada

2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Celumbia, Canada

2018 Apr 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Apr 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2020 Apr 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Mar 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Columbia, Canada

2022 Apr 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Cofumbia, Canada

2023 Apr 16 Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal
British Columnbia, Canada

2024 Apr 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
British Cohumbia, Canada

2025 Apr19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

British Columbia, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Registration Issued or Renewad
Vehicle colour noted as red

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

The information supplied by ICBC is 2 report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle’s chaims histary. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is quallfied to be ficensed and is used to track;

vehidles sold by insurance companies as szlvage
sahvage vehicles which have een rebuilt, inspected, and reficensed
wrecked vehlcles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for pars

The venhicle status may not represent the vehicie accurately for a number of reasons, Including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported (o the B.C. vehicle registry or 3 vehicle with major damage that was repairad by its owner, The vahicle
'd not make a clalm to ICBC or ICBC has denied tha claim, In

claims histary Is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estirmates, It may be Incomplete for various reasons, including the owner d)

addition, the estimate information may net necessarily reflect the actual cost of repalrs, listthe area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or Indicate the primary area of damage,

Consumers are encouraged T read ICHCS full statement of Imitations at AR APRL DL et raticn /v che/Linritatioe i,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by 2 gualified mechanic te obtain a maore carnplete assessrnent of the vehicle's condition,

This vehicle histary repart Is compiled from muitipte data sources. It is not abways possihe for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers (¢ obtaln complete Information on any ong vehicle, For example, there may be other Utle, brands,
regisirations, declaratlons, accident Information, service records, recall informarion, odometer readings or ather Information where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data

providars receive data and information from external sources befleved ta hie refiable, but ne responsibllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers ar its agents for any errors,
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, 2xpress or impiled, includlng any warranties of tmeliness, accurst
particular purpose regarding ths repart or its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nar any of Its source data providers shall be Habla for any losses, expenses or darnages In connaction with am

terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Condltions of Use and any CARFAX Canada £nd User Licence Agreements as sach may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,
Myl eves, carian.cas apeut-arfax/ o ivazydtgaiz o

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved,

C ARFAM

Inaccuracles or amissions. The reports are provided

¥, merchantability, merchantable quatity or fitness for a
¥ report or any Iaformation contained within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other Information about the vehicla that Is the subject matter of this vehicle histary report, including probierns, may not have been reported to CARFAX

Canada. Use this report as one Important tool, aleng with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better daclslon abaut your next used car. By obralning, reviewing and/ar using this vehicle history report, you agree ta be bound by alf of the

TGKDM1922NB536459



